TOWN OF NEVERSINK PLANNING BOARD P.O. Box 307 - 273 Main Street Grahamsville, NY 12740 (845) 985-2262 / fax (845) 985-7686

AGENDA December 4, 2024 AT 7:00 PM

CALL TO ORDER - PLEDGE TO FLAG

MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING

PUBLIC HEARING:

REGULAR MEETING:

<u>6.-1-9.1</u>: Estate of Verna Amundsen - Minor Subdivision - located at 323 East Mountain Rd, Neversink, NY

<u>8.-1-3.1 & 14.-1-14</u>: Keriland Inc. / Hogsback and Sons, LLC. - Lot Improvement - located at 469 Hunter Road Neversink, NY

<u>8.-1-3.1 & 13.-1-6.5</u>: Keriland Inc. / Michael & Susan McClatchy - Lot Improvement - located at 29 Willow Drive, Livingston Manor, NY

<u>8.-1-3.1 & 13.-1-8:</u> Keriland Inc. / Cladiu & Andrea Secara - Lot Improvement - located at 80 Pole Rd , Neversink, NY

<u>8.-1-3.1 & 14.-1-13</u>: Keriland Inc. / Philip & Tania Lariccia - Lot Improvement - located at 513 Hunter Rd, Neversink, NY

OTHER:

CORRESPONDENCE: